SYNTON-TECH CORPORATION
File No.: SIP-02
Version: A
RESISTOR NETWORKS
Page: 1/13
Date: 2018.01.29
Confidential, Do Not Disseminate.
1. INTRODUCTION

Date: 2018.01.29
Confidential, Do Not Disseminate.
4. EXPLANATIONS OF ORDERING CODE
DESCRIPTION :  RA  08  1/8W  5%  10K
SYNTON CODE :  R   A   08   J   103
1.
   SERIES
RESISTOR
NETWORK
R = 1/8W
( Low Profile )
X = 1/4W
( High Power)
 CIRCUITS
A, B, L, R
STYLE
(Please see
detail of
Figure5)
NUMBER OF
PIN
 04 (4Pin)
~
14 (14Pin)
06(6Pin=4Bit)~
12(12Pin=10Bit)
L Style
(Please see
detail of
Figure4)
TOLERANCE
J : ±5%(E24)
G : ±2%(E24)
F : ±1%(E96)
RESISTANCE
VALUE
E24 Series
3  Digits :
2R2 : 2.2Ω
101 : 100Ω
103 : 10K
105 : 1M
E96 Series
4  Digits :
2R20 : 2.2Ω
1000 : 100Ω
1002 : 10K
1004 : 1M
SYNTON-TECH CORPORATION
File No.: SIP-02
Version: A
RESISTOR NETWORKS
Page: 3/13
Date: 2018.01.29
Confidential, Do Not Disseminate.
5. RATING
Wattage/Element
R X
All Style All Style
0.125W 0.25W
Resistance Range E-12 Series  (Please see detail of  Figure2)
Max. Working Voltage 100V 200V
CIRCUITS
R Style Resistance value 100Ω - 10K
L Style
 Bit Errors ±1/2 LSB
Resistance value 5KΩ - 100K
Rated voltage 30mW/element
Working voltage DC 20V Max.
BITS 4Bits 5Bits 6Bits 7Bits 8Bits 9Bits 10Bits
FSA(Max.) 3.12% 1.56% 0.78% 0.39% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
Operating Temp. Range -55℃ ~ +125℃
T.C.R. (PPM/℃)